

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 305/2008

H. JAYAVARMA SHETTY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. RAMCHANDRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1056/2008

Date : 29/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Mr Shikher Deep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of alternative arrangement notice stands complete in respect of the sole appellant but none has entered appearance.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar