

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No. 305/2008

H. JAYAVARMA SHETTY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. RAMCHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 13/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S. J. Amith, counsel for the appellant prays for  
and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama on  
behalf of the appellant.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHIMA CHHABRA  
Date: 2016.01.14  
13:21:09 IST  
Reason: