

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 305/2008

H. JAYAVARMA SHETTY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. RAMCHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 10/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case, the defects pointed out are not cured within a period of two weeks from today, Criminal Appeal will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One thousand) as costs payable towards the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

